## Minutes of the Special Called Meeting Of the Beer Board Of the Town of Thompson's Station, Tennessee April 12, 2011

Board Members Present Corey Napier, Chair Ron Barrett Sarah Benson Nina Cooper Brinton Davis <u>Staff Members Present</u> Greg Langeliers, Town Administrator Wendy Deats, Town Planner Doug Goetsch, Town Recorder Todd Moore, Town Attorney Lisa Stewart, Town Clerk

The special called meeting of the Beer Board of the Town of Thompson's Station was called to order at 6:45 p.m. on the 12<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2011, at the Thompson's Station Community Center with the required quorum.

## **Minutes:**

The minutes of the September 14<sup>th</sup>, 2010 meeting were previously submitted and approved upon a motion by Mrs. Cooper, seconded by Mrs. Benson; and passed unanimously.

## <u>Item 1 - Request for a Beer Permit at the Restaurant</u> located at 1549 Thompson's Station Road West (map / parcel 146N-A016.00).

Mr. Goetsch referenced the application submitted, adding that no record was found per the Williamson County Sheriff's Department.

The applicant, Tom King, was present to address any questions or concerns.

## Mrs. Cooper made a motion, seconded by Mr. Barrett, to approve the applicant's request. The motion passed by unanimous vote.

There being no further business, the meeting was adjourned at approximately 6:50 p.m.

Corey Mapier, Chairman

Attest: Douglas G. Goetsch, Town Recorder